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150 + Foals

	 JOSE’ JOSE’	 2000	 7336	 592	 59.2	 124	 405	 30.62%

100-149 Foals

	 WALK TIME CHARLIE	 2013	 2948	 226	 64.1	 46	 140	 32.86%

	 LINED WITH CASH	 2001	 2147	 177	 55.1	 39	 136	 28.68%

	 GEN’S BLACK GIN	 2005	 2379	 176	 59.5	 40	 147	 27.21%

	 THE TITLEIST	 2007	 1067	 98	 35.6	 30	 124	 24.19%

75-99 Foals

	 THE DIXIE LINEMAN	 2011	 1529	 134	 43.7	 35	 95	 36.84%

	 ARM’S DEAL FOR REAL M	 2011	 842	 78	 38.3	 22	 75	 29.33%

	 THE COACH	 2009	 1313	 105	 57.1	 23	 85	 27.06%

	 JAZZ KING	 2008	 812	 76	 45.1	 18	 86	 20.93%

50-74 Foals

	 HONORS	 2014	 925	 80	 42	 22	 65	 33.85%

	 THE WHOLE NINE YARDS	 2004	 493	 42	 37.9	 13	 50	 26.00%

	 MASTER OF JAZZ	 2008	 865	 73	 54.1	 16	 66	 24.24%

	 OUT ON PAROLE	 2003	 627	 49	 52.3	 12	 51	 23.53%

	 GEN’S ARMED AND DANGEROUS	1994	 113	 13	 37.7	 3	 50	 6.00%

25-49 Foals

	 I AM JOSE	 2014	 1048	 73	 52.4	 20	 49	 40.82%

	 OUTLINED IN SILVER	 2004	 364	 38	 40.4	 9	 31	 29.03%

	 THE PERFECT HAWK	 2008	 655	 53	 50.4	 13	 49	 26.53%

	 I’M NRA	 2012	 521	 46	 57.9	 9	 36	 25.00%

	 HE’S PUTTIN’ ON THE RITZ	 1996	 187	 15	 31.2	 6	 25	 24.00%

	 A STRONG DOLLAR	 2006	 758	 56	 75.8	 10	 47	 21.28%

	 ROWDY REV	 2009	 737	 63	 73.7	 10	 47	 21.28%

	 ALL AMERICAN CASH	 2003	 205	 19	 68.3	 3	 27	 11.11%

10-25 Foals

	 DRAGONFLY	 2011	 377	 31	 53.9	 7	 11	 63.64%

	 THE SKY COMMAND	 2006	 328	 28	 46.9	 7	 14	 50.00%

	 A GREATER GENERATOR	 2003	 372	 33	 62	 6	 16	 37.50%

	 GENERAL GUNN	 2006	 348	 31	 58	 6	 16	 37.50%

	 ACC	 2009	 279	 25	 55.8	 5	 15	 33.33%

	 PUSHER’S HAWKEYES	 2009	 81	 7	 20.3	 4	 12	 33.33%

	 ALLEN ALL AROUND	 2003	 86	 11	 28.7	 3	 10	 30.00%

	 WHATA WOLF	 1999	 141	 16	 28.2	 5	 17	 29.41%

	 WET BACK	 2004	 51	 5	 17	 3	 11	 27.27%

	 OUR AMERICAN EAGLE	 1999	 226	 22	 45.2	 5	 19	 26.32%

	 M ONE JAZZ	 2005	 371	 29	 92.8	 4	 24	 16.67%

	 THE CONFEDERATE BLUE	 2014	 336	 29	 112	 3	 18	 16.67%

5-9 Foals

	 ELVIS PUSHER	 2006	 84	 11	 14	 6	 6	 100.00%

	 EXCALIBUR’S DARK KNIGHT	 2014	 382	 42	 127.3	 3	 5	 60.00%

	 SANTANA’S EL NIÑO	 2008	 176	 17	 44	 4	 7	 57.14%

	 TEXAS JOE BLACK	 2009	 99	 9	 33	 3	 8	 37.50%

	 LINED WALKIN	 2012	 118	 11	 39.3	 3	 8	 37.50%

	 NICARAGUA	 2012	 68	 7	 22.7	 3	 8	 37.50%

	 HE’S SLIM SHADY	 2011	 174	 14	 58	 3	 9	 33.33%

	 CASH IN ACTION	 2012	 290	 17	 96.7	 3	 9	 33.33%

Walking Horse Report • March 11, 2019

Statistics of the production of a stallion give you a true measure of how well a stallion is reproducing his talent. To better see how the leading stallions measure up we analyzed the stal-
lions production compared to his offspring’s success in the show ring. On the chart below you will have a snapshot of a stallions breeding success.

The resulting tables are for Tennessee Walking Horses shown as two, three and four-year-olds in 2018 ONLY. For a sire to be recognized, he had to have at least three different ribbon-win-
ning offspring in these age groups combined. Some stallion listed may only have two-year-olds and some two and three-year-olds only, etcetera.

Open and Amateur classes designated for horses two, three, or four-years-old were combined in these statistics. Flat shod classes designated for four and under were also included.
Each sire is grouped according to their production volume. They are listed in the order of percentage of get successful in the show ring. The columns are as follows; production group, 

sire name, season when stallion began breeding, total points won by get in 2018, total ribbons won by get in 2018, average points per get in 2018, number of ribbon winning get in 2018, total 
registered get born from 10/01/2013 thru 9/30/2016, the percentage of total get successful in the show ring, the number of performance ribbon winning get and the number of flat shod ribbon 
winning get. We also included this year columns showing each stallion’s offspring Celebration results in those classes designated for horses under saddle two, three, and four-years-old or 
for flat shod four and under. Listed are their World Grand Champions, World Champions and Total Celebration Ribbons won by get in 2018in those divisions. Again, all of these statistics are 
only for those classes, that a sire’s offspring were shown under saddle that were designated as a four-year-old or under class.

	 Data sources were, TWHBEA Premium Ipeds, The Walking Horse Report Online “Stallion Report” and “Progeny Search”.

Production 	 Stallion	 Season 
Group		  Entered	 Points Won 	 Ribbons won	 AVG. Points	 Award Winning
		  Stud 	 by Get	  by Get	  Per Get	 Get 	 Total Get	 Success %

150 + Foals

	 JOSE’ JOSE’	 124	 405	 30.62%	 81	 43	 3	 9	 80

100-149 Foals

	 WALK TIME CHARLIE	 46	 140	 32.86%	 39	 7	 2	 6	 52

	 LINED WITH CASH	 39	 136	 28.68%	 30	 9	 0	 0	 24

	 GEN’S BLACK GIN	 40	 147	 27.21%	 35	 5	 1	 6	 23

	 THE TITLEIST	 30	 124	 24.19%	 21	 9	 0	 1	 8

75-99 Foals

	 THE DIXIE LINEMAN	 35	 95	 36.84%	 24	 11	 0	 0	 15

	 ARM’S DEAL FOR REAL M	 22	 75	 29.33%	 19	 3	 0	 1	 7

	 THE COACH	 23	 85	 27.06%	 17	 6	 0	 2	 19

	 JAZZ KING	 18	 86	 20.93%	 12	 6	 0	 1	 7

50-74 Foals

	 HONORS	 22	 65	 33.85%	 19	 3	 0	 0	 12

	 THE WHOLE NINE YARDS	 13	 50	 26.00%	 11	 2	 0	 0	 5

	 MASTER OF JAZZ	 16	 66	 24.24%	 14	 2	 0	 1	 7

	 OUT ON PAROLE	 12	 51	 23.53%	 5	 7	 0	 0	 6

	 GEN’S ARMED AND DANGEROUS	 3	 50	 6.00%	 0	 3	 0	 0	 2

25-49 Foals

	 I AM JOSE	 20	 49	 40.82%	 18	 2	 1	 4	 15

	 OUTLINED IN SILVER	 9	 31	 29.03%	 3	 6	 0	 0	 0

	 THE PERFECT HAWK	 13	 49	 26.53%	 12	 1	 1	 2	 8

	 I’M NRA	 9	 36	 25.00%	 7	 2	 0	 0	 8

	 HE’S PUTTIN’ ON THE RITZ	 6	 25	 24.00%	 6	 0	 1	 1	 2

	 A STRONG DOLLAR	 10	 47	 21.28%	 9	 1	 0	 0	 9

	 ROWDY REV	 10	 47	 21.28%	 2	 8	 0	 0	 4

	 ALL AMERICAN CASH	 3	 27	 11.11%	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0

10-25 Foals

	 DRAGONFLY	 7	 11	 63.64%	 7	 0	 0	 0	 6

	 THE SKY COMMAND	 7	 14	 50.00%	 7	 0	 0	 0	 3

	 A GREATER GENERATOR	 6	 16	 37.50%	 0	 6	 0	 1	 3

	 GENERAL GUNN	 6	 16	 37.50%	 4	 2	 0	 0	 5

	 ACC	 5	 15	 33.33%	 5	 0	 0	 0	 3

	 PUSHER’S HAWKEYES	 4	 12	 33.33%	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2

	 ALLEN ALL AROUND	 3	 10	 30.00%	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0

	 WHATA WOLF	 5	 17	 29.41%	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0

	 WET BACK	 3	 11	 27.27%	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1

	 OUR AMERICAN EAGLE	 5	 19	 26.32%	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 M ONE JAZZ	 4	 24	 16.67%	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2

	 THE CONFEDERATE BLUE	 3	 18	 16.67%	 0	 3	 0	 0	 1

5-9 Foals

	 ELVIS PUSHER	 6	 6	 100.00%	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 EXCALIBUR’S DARK KNIGHT	 3	 5	 60.00%	 0	 3	 0	 0	 1

	 SANTANA’S EL NIÑO	 4	 7	 57.14%	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0

	 TEXAS JOE BLACK	 3	 8	 37.50%	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2

	 LINED WALKIN	 3	 8	 37.50%	 2	 1	 0	 2	 4

	 NICARAGUA	 3	 8	 37.50%	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0

	 HE’S SLIM SHADY	 3	 9	 33.33%	 3	 0	 0	 0	 5

	 CASH IN ACTION	 3	 9	 33.33%	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3

Production 	 Award Winning	 Total		  Award Winning	 Award Winning	 WGCs 	 WCs	 Celebration Ribbon
Group                  Stallion	 Get	  Get	 Success %	 Performance Get	  Flat Shod Get	 in 2018	  in 2018	 Winners in 2018 

 STATISTICS for 2018


